Minnesota law.
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such amendment had been adopted as a part of such orig-
inal wnrticles.

Section 12. Any articles amending the articles of associa-
tion of any incorporation incorporated under the provi-
sions of this act, which might have been made a partof the
original articles, and which may have been heretofore
adopted by a majority vote of the stockholders present and
voting atany meeting of the stockholders of such corporation,
may hereafter be certified and sworn to in duplicate and
deposited for record as provided forin this act, and when so
deposited, shall hayve the same force and effect as though
they had been adopted pursusnt to the provisions of the
next preceding section,

SEec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
snd after its passage.

Approved April 2, 1889.

CHAPTER 239.

[H. F. No. 1,007.]

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR BORROWING MONEY TO DE-
FRAY THE EXTRAORDINARY EXPENDITURES OF THE
STATE GOVERNMENT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesola:

Secrion 1. That the governor, state anditor and state
treasurer be and the same are hereby authorized to borrow
op the credit of the state, the sum of four hundred thous-
and (400,000) dollars, to meot extraordinary expenditures
of the state incurred under appropriations made, and to be
herealter made, payable frpm the revenne fund, at a rate
of interest not exceeding four (4) per cent. per annum,
paysble annually at the office of the state treasurer, which
money so borrowed ghall be paid at any time within eight
(8% years at the option of the state.

£c. 2. This loan shall be made upon state bonds, which
bonds shall be signed by the governor, and attested by the
secretary of gtate under the great seal of the state and
countersigned and registered by the state auditor. It shall
be the duty of the governor and state auditor to cause to
be prepared for such purpose, bonds of the state to the
amount of two hundred and fifty thomsand {250,000) dol-
lars, to be known and styled “Minnesota revenue bonds,”
and bonds to the amount of one hundred and fifty thous-
and (150,000) dollars, to be known and styled “Minnesota
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building bonds,” which shall be of denominations not less
than one thousand (1000) dollars each, and shall on their
face be made payable on or before eight (8) years from
their date, at the office of the state treasurer and shall
pledge the faith and credit of the state to the payment
thereof,

Sro. 3. Whenever the interest on the above bonds shall Interest.
become due, the same shall be paid by the state treasurer.

Seo. 4. For the purpose of providing a fund for the re- Payment of
demption of said bonds and payment of interests thereon, ‘gﬁé‘viﬁ&"&r.
the state anditor is hereby authorized and required to levy
for eight (8) consecutive years an annnal tax of one tenth
() of one (1) mill on the dollar of the taxable property of
the state, which tax when collected, shall be known as the
“redemption fund” and shall, until all such bonds and in-
terests are paid, be applied solely to the payment thereofin
the manner following, viz: Whenever the amount thereof
shall exceed a sum sufficient to pay the interest falling due
at the next annual period of payment, then such excess re-
maining, after setting apart suflicient for the payment of
such interest, shall be used and paid for the redemption of
so many of said bonds as the same will redeem. When
anid bonds are all redeemed and all interest theraon paid,
the residue of said fund, and all subsequent collections of
said tax shall be transferred to the general revenue fund of
the state,

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from [Fpeozstte
and after its passage.

Approved April 24, 1889.

CHAPTER 240.

(H.F. No. 185.]

AN ACT TO MODIFY THE CONTRACT FOR THE PUBLICA-
TION OF THE MINNESOTA REPORTS.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota:

SeCTION 1. Tho secretary of state is hereby authorized ;. eeota
to so modify and change the contract now existing between Regorts,
this state and the publishers of the Minnesota Heports as :3,,13‘,"‘“
to add to the number specified in said contract to be deliv-
ered to the state, one hundred sund twenty-five (125) copies
of volume thirty-two (32), and of each succeeding volume.

Seo. 2. Of the additional copies delivered to the state,
as provided in section one (1) of this act, five (5) copies
ghall be furnished the state library, and one (1) copy each
to the clerks of the several district courts, and the judges
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